AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 50/SENATE BILL 55 (First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 9, line 37, strike "3,100,000" and insert "5,000,000".

Increases the funding for the Maryland Zoo in Baltimore.

Amendment No. 2:

On page 169, line 20, strike "118,280" and insert "185,000".

Corrects the salary for the Public Service Commission Chairman.

Amendment No. 3:

On page 169, line 21, strike "100,968" and insert "125,000", and strike "403,872" and insert "500,000".

Corrects the salaries for the Public Service Commission Commissioners.